## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon SAXTY	06/09/2010
Valerio BERDINI	06/09/2010
Christopher William MURRAY	06/11/2010
Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES	06/09/2010
Emma VICKERSTAFFE	06/15/2010
Gilbert Ebai BESONG	06/09/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13275752

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518) 452 - 5579 Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: nep@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501695378

Correspondent Name: Erica M. Hines, Esq. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3084.013C

PATENT

**REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0613** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica M. Hines
Total Attachments: 6 source=3084013C_Assignment_FromParensource=30	t#page2.tif t#page3.tif t#page4.tif t#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0614

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Gordon SAXTY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Valerio BERDINI, a citizen of Italy, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Christopher William MURRAY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

**Emma VICKERSTAFFE,** a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is, 11 Lucas Lane, Ashwell, Baldock SG7 5LN, United Kingdom; and

**Gilbert Ebai BESONG,** a citizen of Germany, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AS PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

which are the subject of United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/682,478 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2010 and

WHEREAS, **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, having offices at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which We hereby acknowledge, We, Gordon SAXTY, Valerio BERDINI, Christopher William MURRAY, Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES and Emma VICKERSTAFFE, and Gilbert Ebai BESONG, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all non-provisional US applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this G day of 6 2010.

Gordon SAXTY

Witness

Witness

Witness

SIGNED this 9 day of 322 2010.

= Cucicy

Martha B. Mur.

Witness

SIGNED this 11 day of Jane	2010.
	$\frac{1}{2}$
Witness  Witness	Christopher William MURRAY
SIGNED this on day of Jone	Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES
Witness Witness Witness	Sharotte Mary Grap P 1 1115-50 (NES
SIGNED thisday of	2010.
	Emma VICKERSTAFFE
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this of day of June	2010.
Mutha B. Murn. Witness  Scormidan	Gilbert Ebai BESONG
Witness Cermidae	

Page 3 of 3

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Gordon SAXTY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Valerio BERDINI, a citizen of Italy, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Christopher William MURRAY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

Emma VICKERSTAFFE, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose address is, 11 Lucas Lane, Ashwell, Baldock SG7 5LN, United Kingdom; and

Gilbert Ebai BESONG, a citizen of Germany, whose address is 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# BICYCLIC HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS AS PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

which are the subject of United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/682,478 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2010 and

WHEREAS, **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, having offices at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA, United Kingdom; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which We hereby acknowledge, We, Gordon SAXTY, Valerio BERDINI, Christopher William MURRAY, Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES and Emma VICKERSTAFFE, and Gilbert Ebai BESONG, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all non-provisional US applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LIMITED**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED thisday of	2010.	
	Gordon SAXTY	
Witness		
Witness		
	-	
SIGNED thisday of	2010.	
	Valerio BERDINI	
Witness		
Witness		

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED thisday of	2010.
	Christopher William MURRAY
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2010.
	Charlotte Mary GRIFFITHS-JONES
Witness	,
Witness	
SIGNED this 151 day of June	2010.
Dandl. Sent He Witness	Emma VICKERSTAFFE
KA	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2010.
	Gilbert Ebai BESONG
Witness	
Witness	

Page 3 of 3